

| ITEM OF WORK | QUANTITY | UNIT | Langlois & Sons Excavating | | Brenner Excavating, Inc. | | Mead Bros. Excavating | | PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | |
|--|----------|------|-------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE BID | AMOUNT |
| Clearing | 1 | LS | \$85,000.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$65,360.00 | \$65,360.00 | \$145,800.00 | \$145,800.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| Station Grading | 1 | LS | 135,000.00 | 135,000.00 | 212,040.00 | 212,040.00 | 355,000.00 | \$355,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 |
| Subbase, CIP | 24,100 | Cyd | 7.00 | 168,700.00 | 13.90 | 334,990.00 | 15.00 | \$361,500.00 | 8.00 | 192,800.00 |
| Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM | 3,400 | Cyd | 4.50 | 15,300.00 | 4.05 | 13,770.00 | 1.00 | \$3,400.00 | 5.00 | 17,000.00 |
| Subgrade Undercutting, Type II | 1,250 | Cyd | 16.00 | 20,000.00 | 18.90 | 23,625.00 | 26.00 | \$32,500.00 | 9.00 | 11,250.00 |
| Geotextile, Stabilization | 4,600 | Syd | 3.10 | 14,260.00 | 2.20 | 10,120.00 | 1.50 | \$6,900.00 | 2.50 | 11,500.00 |
| High Performance Biaxial Geogrid | 4,000 | Syd | 3.10 | 12,400.00 | 3.85 | 15,400.00 | 3.00 | \$12,000.00 | 5.00 | 20,000.00 |
| Aggregate, 6A | 50 | Ton | 0.01 | 0.50 | 35.70 | 1,785.00 | 30.00 | \$1,500.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 |
| Aggregate, 21AA | 1,300 | Ton | 21.00 | 27,300.00 | 26.80 | 34,840.00 | 38.00 | \$49,400.00 | 25.00 | 32,500.00 |
| Excavation, Peat | 1,000 | Cyd | 6.00 | 6,000.00 | 10.20 | 10,200.00 | 28.00 | \$28,000.00 | 8.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Backfill, Swamp | 1,000 | Cyd | 7.00 | 7,000.00 | 5.50 | 5,500.00 | 28.00 | \$28,000.00 | 8.00 | 8,000.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch | 12 | Ea | 610.00 | 7,320.00 | 773.00 | 9,276.00 | 800.00 | \$9,600.00 | 600.00 | 7,200.00 |
| Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch | 2 | Ea | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 953.00 | 1,906.00 | 1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 800.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch | 304 | Ft | 46.00 | 13,984.00 | 44.30 | 13,467.20 | 63.00 | \$19,152.00 | 40.00 | 12,160.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch | 40 | Ft | 67.00 | 2,680.00 | 66.40 | 2,656.00 | 88.00 | \$3,520.00 | 60.00 | 2,400.00 |
| Culv, CI E, Conc, 36 inch | 64 | Ft | 129.00 | 8,256.00 | 113.00 | 7,232.00 | 188.00 | \$12,032.00 | 90.00 | 5,760.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 12 inch | 980 | Ft | 24.00 | 23,520.00 | 23.50 | 23,030.00 | 35.00 | \$34,300.00 | 16.00 | 15,680.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 15 inch | 240 | Ft | 29.00 | 6,960.00 | 28.70 | 6,888.00 | 40.00 | \$9,600.00 | 19.00 | 4,560.00 |
| Culv, CI F, 18 inch | 390 | Ft | 30.00 | 11,700.00 | 34.80 | 13,572.00 | 45.00 | \$17,550.00 | 22.00 | 8,580.00 |
| Dr Structure, 36 inch Dia | 1 | Ea | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 1,861.00 | 1,861.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified | 1 | Ea | 850.00 | 850.00 | 749.50 | 749.50 | 800.00 | \$800.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch | 925 | Ft | 5.00 | 4,625.00 | 5.70 | 5,272.50 | 5.00 | \$4,625.00 | 4.00 | 3,700.00 |
| Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch | 60 | Ft | 12.00 | 720.00 | 13.00 | 780.00 | 35.00 | \$2,100.00 | 15.00 | 900.00 |
| Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch | 6 | Ea | 150.00 | 900.00 | 212.00 | 1,272.00 | 150.00 | \$900.00 | 150.00 | 900.00 |
| Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2 | 60 | Ft | 40.00 | 2,400.00 | 40.20 | 2,412.00 | 50.00 | \$3,000.00 | 30.00 | 1,800.00 |
| Aggregate Base, 6 inch | 3,500 | Syd | 4.80 | 16,800.00 | 5.40 | 18,900.00 | 4.50 | \$15,750.00 | 5.00 | 17,500.00 |
| Aggregate Base, 8 inch | 36,800 | Syd | 6.00 | 220,800.00 | 6.95 | 255,760.00 | 5.80 | \$213,440.00 | 6.50 | 239,200.00 |
| Aggregate Base, 10 inch | 1,600 | Syd | 7.00 | 11,200.00 | 8.50 | 13,600.00 | 7.25 | \$11,600.00 | 8.00 | 12,800.00 |
| Approach, CI II | 825 | Ton | 17.00 | 14,025.00 | 22.50 | 18,562.50 | 30.00 | \$24,750.00 | 20.00 | 16,500.00 |
| Approach, HMA Millings | 20 | Ton | 22.00 | 440.00 | 37.70 | 754.00 | 38.00 | \$760.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| Riprap, Plain | 100 | Syd | 65.00 | 6,500.00 | 50.60 | 5,060.00 | 100.00 | \$10,000.00 | 65.00 | 6,500.00 |
| Riprap, Heavy | 20 | Syd | 65.00 | 1,300.00 | 97.30 | 1,946.00 | 200.00 | \$4,000.00 | 80.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type A | 29,650 | Syd | 1.50 | 44,475.00 | 1.80 | 53,370.00 | 1.00 | \$29,650.00 | 2.00 | 59,300.00 |
| Slope Restoration, Type C | 4,650 | Syd | 3.10 | 14,415.00 | 3.05 | 14,182.50 | 2.00 | \$9,300.00 | 3.00 | 13,950.00 |
| Extended Restoration | 1 | LS | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,287.00 | 2,287.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified | 221 | Sft | 8.00 | 1,768.00 | 10.50 | 2,320.50 | 10.00 | \$2,210.00 | 8.00 | 1,768.00 |
| Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified | 30 | Ea | 18.00 | 540.00 | 29.10 | 873.00 | 50.00 | \$1,500.00 | 25.00 | 750.00 |
| Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified | 8 | Ea | 180.00 | 1,440.00 | 232.50 | 1,860.00 | 500.00 | \$4,000.00 | 200.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Erosion Control, Silt Fence | 800 | Ft | 3.00 | 2,400.00 | 1.85 | 1,480.00 | 3.00 | \$2,400.00 | 2.00 | 1,600.00 |
| Erosion Control, Check Dam | 160 | Ft | 25.00 | 4,000.00 | 40.60 | 6,496.00 | 15.00 | \$2,400.00 | 20.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Project Cleanup | 1 | LS | 1.00 | 1.00 | 4,091.00 | 4,091.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Railroad Inspection and Flagging | 1 | LS | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 22,870.00 | 22,870.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | \$930,279.50 | \$930,279.50 | TOTAL BID | \$1,242,416.70 | TOTAL BID | \$1,489,939.00 | TOTAL BID | \$1,000,558.00 |